TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carometec A/S		06/21/2010	CORPORATION: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESTRON FEARING A/S	
Street Address:	Stamholmen 193 D, 2 th.	
City:	2650 Hvidovre	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2833021	DIGITAG
Registration Number:	2861760	SNAPTAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia C. Weber

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$6026

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cynthia C. Weber

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

TRADEMARK REEL: 004236 FRAME: 0597 5 00 28

900166147

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia C. Weber
Signature:	/cynthia c. weber/
Date:	07/02/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=S6026 assignment dec#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004236 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carometec A/S ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Denmark with an address at Transformervej 9, 2730 Herley, Denmark is the owner of the marks DIGITAG and SNAPTAG, and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,833,021 and 2,861,760 for the marks DIGITAG and SNAPTAG;

WHEREAS, Destron Fearing A/S ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Denmark with an address at Stamholmen 193 D, 2 th., 2650 Hvidovre, Denmark is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the marks DIGITAG and SNAPTAG and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,833,021 and 2,861,760, together with the goodwill symbolized by said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the DIGITAG and SNAPTAG marks and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,833,021 and 2,861,760 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, in the United States.

By.

30.7

Herrall Armanoses

Tisla.

CEO.

Date

, 2010

S6025_Assignment (2).DOC

RECORDED: 07/02/2010